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A01 |COVER SHEET
A0.2  |PROJECT INFORMATION
A0.3  |BASEMENT AND FIRST FLOOR CODE PLANS
A04  |SECOND AND THIRD FLOOR CODE PLANS
A05  |FOURTH AND FIFTH FLOOR CODE PLANS
A06  |RENDERINGS
A0.7  |RENDERINGS
A08  |RENDERINGS
M09 |RENDERINGS
A010  |RENDERINGS
A0.11 |NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT
A012  |SHADOW STUDIES
A0.13 | SHADOW STUDIES
A0.14  |SHADOW STUDIES
A0 |EXISTING SITE PLAN
A1 |PROPOSED SITE PLAN
A20  |BASEMENT PLAN
A2 |FIRST FLOOR PLAN
A22  |SECOND FLOOR PLAN
A23  |THIRD FLOOR PLAN
A24  |FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
A25  |FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
A26  |ROOF PLAN
A30  |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A31  |EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
GENERAL INFORMATION PARKING CALCULATIONS PROPOSED BUILDING DATA VICINITY MAP
A40  |BUILDING SECTIONS
oRe | PARKING ZONE: CPID LIMITED PARKING ZONE (LPZ) | o N\ T e PROJECT NUMBER: 22020173
SS OF PROJECT: PROPOSED BUILDING AREA PER SMMC 27.04.200: 0 . : DRAWN BY: Author
COMMERCIAL: 401-445 S B STREET REQUIRED (SMMC 27.64.100) COMMERCIAL: ~ 1STFLOOR 33787 RESIDENTIAL: 1STFLOOR 13,259 - 9 SURVEY _
SAN MATEO, CA 94401 RETAIL (1.9/1,000) 73 STALLS 2ND FLOOR 33,371 2ND FLOOR 9,143 o % ? S, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY L' CHECKED BY: Checker
RESIDENTIAL 307 E 4TH AVENUE OFF ICE (2:611,000) 374 STALLS ATHFLOOR 28275 AHFLOOR 143 ¥ Vo st % et
: ) ) Western Union Mexican » § ® .
SAN MATEO. CA 04401 RESIDENTIAL (0.5/UNIT): 30 STALLS gTE':;I: 8 SSE (2383%;9 gm E:: 8 82 g]ig 3 Western Unior 9 & g; gg E)gsg::j; %%'\IAESJ\:?LS,\] R STAMP:
; ! ' Y % Fast Food » S :
ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER: 034-179-010, 034-179-020, 034-179-030, 034-179-040, 034-179-050, 034-179-060 NOTE: GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 65863.2 (AB 2097) RELIEVES PROJECT OF PARKING REQUIREMENTS TOTAL 162,542 7THFLOOR 9,143 NN e Verkada B Safar - san Mg C210  |CONCEPT STREET IMPROVEMENT SITE PLAN
PROVIDED TOTAL 68,117 Free Delery % %, C2.50  |CONCEPT UTILITIES
EXISTING ZONING DISTRICT: CENTRAL BUSINESS DISTRICT (CBDIR) COMMERCIAL %0 %, Q@ C300 |CONCEPT STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
, RESIDENTIAL: 38 TOTAL: 230,659 SF (4.56 FAR, INCREASED BY g P savateo S CrrSITE GONCEPT STORMIATER MANAGEMENT PLAY N O T F O R
2009 DOWNTOWN PLAN AREA: DOWNTOWN RETAIL CORE TOTAL: 18 CA STATE DENSITY LAWS) %, 100 |CONGEPT STORM DRAIN CAPACITY STUDY
LOT SIZE (SQ. FT.: +-50,600 SQ. FT. 8 ““%% - LANDSCAPE
BIKE PARKING AN %, %, @b 00  |OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS T C O N ST R U C TI O N
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 30 COMMERCIAL. Reserve o openTable Q % 110  |LANDSCAPE PLAN, GROUND LEVEL
. SHORT TERM REQD - OFFICE (1/20,000 SF): 8 e < , %y L1.1 LANDSCAPE PLAN DIAGRAM, 2ND, 3RD, 4TH & 5TH FLOORS
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 151,800 SQ. FT. (3.0 FAR) SHORT TERM REQ'D - RETAIL (112,000 SF): 3 = 0 TLLUSTRATIVE RENDERINGS
' . = Gyu-Kaku Japanese BBQ
FRONT SETBACK: NONE tgmg Egm EES.B ] gg'ﬁf ((11,/112 ggg gg)) 19 % 0 58 %o 30  |IRRIGATION PLAN GROUND LEVEL
PR T
SIDE SETBACK: NONE PROVIDED SHORT TERM: 14 “ \ L3.
PROVIDED LONG TERM: 56 o L NN PROJECT SITE RESIDENTIAL ARCHITECTURAL SHEET NAME:
REAR SETBACK: NONE y AR0.01  |PROJECT INFORMATION
RESIDENTIAL \ N\ AR1.00 |SITE PLAN C OVE R S H E ET
SHORT TERM REQD - g g R1 5;{ é%?g/%m | 421 el AR201 |FLOOR
LONG TERM REQD - S & 1 BR (1/UNIT): 2 e AR202 |FLOOR2
2 BR (1.25/UNIT: 22 / N AR2.03  |FLOORS 3-7
3 BR (1.5/UNIT): 26 0@ Lurobangartas AR2.04  |ROOF PLAN
AR300 |BLOCK ELEVATIONS
o
' NS e AR AR3.02 | PERSPECTIVE VIEWS
) - TRL Nestweth AR310 |MATERIAL BOARD
‘s, QG"E'TP:'-:y Onthe Park ~ © AR3.20 |BUILDING SECTIONS SHEET NUMBER:
g ,I < SN ? e AR321 |STREET WALL SECTION EXHIBITS
4 The Fiture of Personal. @ RESIDENTIAL LANDSCAPE
' 9 & Coogle sibby's Cupca LR1.0  |LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 2 AMENITY TERRACE I
e LR20 | LANDSCAPE RENDERINGS LEVEL 2 TERRACE "
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OWNER CIVIL
DTSM TALBOTS VENTURE, LLC SHERWOOD DESIGN ENGINEERS
180 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE 1400 2548 MISSION STREET
OAKLAND, CA 94612 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
PH: 510.466.1485 PH: 415.677.7300
PRESTON O'CONNELL - PARTNER RAMY AZAR - CIVIL ENGINEER
ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE
RMW ARCHITECTURE & INTERIORS PLACE
30 E. SANTA CLARA STREET, SUITE 200 735 NW 18TH AVENUE
SAN JOSE, CA 95113 PORTLAND, OR 97209
PH: 415.781.9800 PH: 503.334.2080
RUSS NICHOLS - PRINCIPAL CHARLES BRUCKER - PRINCIPAL
STRUCTURAL MECHANICAL - ELECTRICAL - PLUMBING
DCI ENGINEERS PAE ENGINEERS
135 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1800 48 GOLDEN GATE AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102
PH: 415.781.1505 PH: 415.544.7500
JEFF BRINK - PRINCIPAL MOANA REYNAU - SR. ASSOCIATE
THIS SET OF DRAWINGS IS FOR A NEW 5-STORY + BASEMENT OFFICE BUILDING OF APPROXIMATELY 162,542 SF AT THE
INTERSECTION OF S. B STREET AND 4TH AVENUE IN THE DOWNTOWN CORE OF SAN MATEO, CA. THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
ON- AND OFF-SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING GROUND-LEVEL AND TERRACE LANDSCAPING, A CORNER RETAIL PLAZA, AND
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPROVEMENTS
NEW BUILDING CONSTRUCTION WILL PURSUE USGBC LEED GOLD STANDARDS, AND WILL BE IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH
CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE. THE BUILDING IS ALSO EXPECTED TO RUN ON ALL-ELECTRIC SYSTEMS WITH A
POTENTIAL EXCEPTION FOR A FUTURE RESTAURANT TENANT.

APPLICABLE CODES PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS PROPOSED BUILDING DATA VICINITY MAP SCALE: 2=
2022 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (TITLE 24), EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023: OCCUPANCY TYPE: B,M Shinese s AIA Lires o el PROJECT NUMBER: 2202017.3
. - Peruv .

PART 1 - CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE LEVEL | OCC | AREA | LOAD | 0OCC FIXTURES REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION TYPE: lI-A (CBC TABLE 503, 601) N . | i DRAWN BY: Author
+ PART 2 - CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, VOLUMES 1 AND 2 & AQslue ottieotree g Resursnid Arints .
GROUP FACTOR (MIW) i > e Ry o CHECKED BY: Checker
* PART 2.5 - CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE WOMEN MEN DF SPRINKLERED: YES (TO MEET NFPA 13 STANDARDS) v 9 %
T oA M A oot FLR1 | A3 | 1464SF | 30 | 25025 | 1WC/1LAVS | 1TWC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 | 9 . ¢ Taguena Lok Canuees %,
: iﬁg g - %Egm gfgﬁgﬁgﬁgb%%% ’ ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 85'- 0" (CBC TABLE 504.3) San Mate (7! N western Union Q) vercer . i) STAMP:
- FLRT | M | 12089SF| 100 | 61/61 | 2WC/1LAVS | 1WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 pacific Catch 95, sy Qe
* PART 6 - CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE PROPOSED HEIGHT: 740" S > %, Verkada i I satari id sanmy
+ PART 7 ~VACANT/ NOT USED FLRT | B | 11975SF| 200 | 30/30 | 2WC/1LAVS | 1WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 : Mochinut-San Mateo %, 5, i
+ PART 8 - CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE . Feecelver A %
T PART S - CALIFORNIA FIRE BoDE FLR2 | B | 31965SF| 200 | 80/80 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/2LAVS | 1 ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES: 6 STORIES ABOVE GRADE PLANE (CBC TABLE 504.4) % @
* PART 10 - CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE FLR3 | B |31,105SF | 200 | 78/78 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/2LAVS | 1 . : \ e e N O T F O R
- PART 11 - CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN CODE) PROPOSED NUMBER OF STORIES: 5 (BASEMENT + 5 STORIES ABOVE GRADE) Avenida %, @ scendnavien Designs A\
. i FLR4 | B | 27066SF| 200 | 68/68 | 4WC/2LAVS | 2WC/1UR/1LAVS | 1 Flin
PART 12 - CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA: 448,000 SF (CBC 506 & 508) Q NN\ 7 %, D
+ CAL/ OSHA - TITLE 8, 2019 ELEVATOR SAFETY CODE ks | B |a6s08sE | 200 | 767 | awe/2LAVS | 2We 1 UR/1LAYS | 1 ; panchi Vil Tageri 4, San Miateo
- STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS AND OTHER APPLICABLE REGULATIONS ISSUED BY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION ’ o _ ceCream- 5 el Ao A\ % S, Y Lumber Colny ‘ O N ST R U ‘ TI O N
OVER THE PROGECT. PROPOSED BUILDING AREA: LEVEL 1 34,319 SF N @ e . %,
+ THE WORK SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODES ND REGULATIONS LISTED ABOVE, NCLUDING Vel o §E LS obie @) A N\ %y
SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME THE DOCUMENTS WERE ISSUED FIXTURES REQUIRED TOTAL | 409/409 [21 WC / 11LAVS 11 WC/7 UR/9LAVS | 7 v o % cel none st @fmetna st Rakgad Lo
, 9, Gyu-Kaku Japanese BBO B ¥ @
FIXTURES PROVIDED 20 WG / 10 LAVS/10 WC / 10 UR /10 LAVS| 10 LEVEL 5 28,279 SF T Yok SS "oy \Qrokeatey, N %,
PENTHOUSE 6,362 SF Q Sg N s . 5,
NOTES: TOTAL 163,074 SF : . 7 g
1. REQUIREMENTS PER 2022 CPC TABLE 422.1. G Wreegerematet 7 o, PROJECT SITE SHEET NAME:
2. SQUARE FEET AREAS SHOWN ARE USABLE SPACES LESS ACCESSORY AREAS (HALLWAYS, RESTROOMS, STAIR NOTE o < N %,
ENCLOSURE, UTILITY ROOMS AND STORAGE ..) PER CPC TABLE A EXCEPTION NOTE. g & Ravioll House
3 OCOUPANT LOAD FACTORS: ) PROPOSED BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED. BASE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO MEET NFPA13 REQUIREMENTS i o < B< o PamerSn PROJECT
A.  ASSEMBLY; A3 30 SF S e Sernen
B. OFFICE; B 200 SF Q Staneah Richey INFORMATION
C. MERCANTILE;M 100 SF vqe T I
w Dance Theatre S'mpg o H.I%' FiSITSf’:tljffc European Car Care
4. CPC2022-422.0-3 THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS FOR FEMALES SHALL BE NOT LESS i Dance st ¢ o 2
THAN THE TOTAL NUMBER OF REQUIRED WATER CLOSETS AND URINALS FOR MALES. [BSC] THIS 6 Qe o
REQUIREMENT SHALL NOT APPLY WHEN SINGLE OCCUPANCY TOILET FACILITIES ARE PROVIDED FOR EACH 4 < N7 s Tme @)
SEX IN AN A OR E OCCUPANCY WITH AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50. EITHER THE REQUIRED URINAL b, Neos, inc Q) Boxing Studio
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE OMITTED OR IF INSTALLED, THE URINAL SHALL NOT REQUIRE A SECOND WATER %, Lo TAPlastcs " Fastline DHL Service
CLOSET TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE FEMALE. < N Qcramercy on therark & point, Authorged>

5. RESTROOMS SERVING M OCCUPANCY SPACES ARE PROVIDED IN FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENTS.
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1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2022 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. LEVEL OCCUPANT LOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Basement OFFICE |« ROOM TYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION. SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. FACTOR = 0.15 FACTOR=0.2 Occupancyle—— OCCUPANCY TYPE ’
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD 1/100 < LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED | REQUIRED | PROVIDED T50SE e 1-HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300'-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2. BASEMENT 239 OCC 3 3 %" 108" 46" 180" EV ELEC B 183 SF 300 1 < ROOM AREA
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. EXHAUST FAN B T2 SF 200 1 15| 1 l«—— NO.OF REQD EXITS
6.  EXCEPTION 1 FLR 1 496 0CC 3 14 75" 874" NA NA — e — e — 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD FIRE PUMP B 326 SF 300 2
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD NOTES: MPOE B 402 SF 300 2
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. 1 CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2022 CBG SECTION 1005.3 OPEN PARKING B 44036 SF 200 221 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD TI AREA NON-RATED
. REFER T DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAVE TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDIARE TYPES 2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2 oo VATER ° 01SF 0 2
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY STORAGE ~——\—— REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12 LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 1 - HOUR RATED ROOM
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2022 CBC STACKER ELEC B 176 SF 300 1 PROVIDED WIDTH
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE 46414 SF 238 OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY.
13, SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE.
14, PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE. Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 1 EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR - HOUR RATED ROOM
15.  PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2022 CBC (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) -HOU 00
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS. NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR |OCCUPANT LOAD
16.  ALLINTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE Tl PHASE.
17.  ALLFIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER BATTERY B 217 SF 300 1 « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE BIKE STORAGE 5 503 SF 100 5
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. ELECTRICAL ROOM B 1097 SF 300 4 < - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. JAN B 92 SF 300 1
19.  THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. MEN RR B 187 SF 100 2 2o 4 1/e"
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2022 CPC CODE: o— — — 22-418 P MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE
A. REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1. SEE:EE LOBBY ABs 11232 :E 1(1)2 12)3 MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE
B. AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, EAL . o o g —_—
RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. S (e p— ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2
C. OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE: RETAILL M 2568 SF 50 52 ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION PROVIDED
- ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30 RETAIL M 1587 SF 50 32
- BUSINESS: B = 1/200 RETAILL M 1890 SF 50 38
21, ALLREQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE RETAL y 2290 SF 5 i t_ COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (WAX 100 FEET PER CBC
FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK. . e e cmm——e e * mm—e e e ,
RETAIL M 2223 SF 50 45 TBL1006.3.2(2)
STORAGE B 331 SF 100 4
STORAGE B 436 SF 100 5
KEYN OTE S TRANSFORMER ROOM B 441 SF 300 ?dl  TTTTTEEEmmmmmmmmmm-m_ T 'Q,"éé'é";é’}%{%%\’a DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET
> KEY NOTE SYMBOL USED ON DRAWINGS TRANSFORMER ROOM B 441 SF 300 2
TRASH ROOM B 1165 SF 300 4 _— TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75)
WOMEN RR B 199 SF 100 2
30472 SF 495 e
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH
22 22 20 @9 DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE
SHOWN)
é\ o ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE
AE /s h \
FE / \
ﬁc / FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON
I R=75 |

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION - ACCESS RADIUS
RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUM
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1, SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2022 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. LEVEL OCCUPANTLOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OFEXITS |  TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 2 OFFICE |<——— ROOMTYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2 THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. FACTOR = 015 FACTOR = 0.2 Occupancy<  OCCUPANCY TYPE
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW : : NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD 1/100 LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 150 SF ———— 1-HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300™-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2. <« ROOM AREA
5, EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. FLR2 326 0CC 3 3 49" 108" 66" 180" ELECTRICAL B 204 SF 300 1 15| 1 l«—— NO.OF REQD EXITS
6. EXCEPTION 1 FLR3 267 0CC 3 3 . 108" T 150" IDF B 204 SF 300 1 — T — T —r 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD MEN RR B 187 SF 100 2
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD OFFICE B 31031 SF 100 311
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. NOTES: WOMEN RR B 198 SF 100 2 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD TI AREA NON-RATED
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1. 1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2019 CBC SECTION 1005.3 1826 SF 517
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES. 2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2
10.  ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON. 3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY ﬁ OCC LOAD SERVED
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY pa— REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12. LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE 1 - HOUR RATED ROOM _ o
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2022 CBC PROVIDED WIDTH SCALE: As indicated
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 3 OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY. PROJECT NUMBER: 29020173
13. SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE. NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR |OCCUPANT LOAD .
DRAWN BY Auth
14, PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE. EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR - HOUR RATED ROOM : uthor
15, PROVIDE STAIRWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2022 CBC (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) -HOU 00 CHECKED BY: Checker
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS. ELECTRICAL B 204 SF 300 1
16.  ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE Tl PHASE. IDF B 204 SF 300 1 STAVP:
17.  ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER MEN RR B 187 SF 100 2 « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS '
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE OFFICE B 30906 SF 100 310
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE TERRACE v 903 5F 5 52
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. e et t et e e s s s s e e - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. WOMEN RR B 198 SF 100 2
19.  THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. 32624 SF 378 py a1 N OT F O R
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2022 CPC CODE: o— — — _22-4us P
A. REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1. MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE
B. AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, —_—
RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. @O— - - - — 4L . .. __ @ ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2

21.

C. OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE:

- ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 =1/30

- BUSINESS: B = 1/200
ALL REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE
FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK.

KEYNOTES

> KEY NOTE SYMBOL USED ON DRAWINGS

ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION PROVIDED
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COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC
TBL1006.3.2(2)

MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET
PER CBC TBL 1017.2)

TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75")

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH
DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE
SHOWN)

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE / EXIT WITH ADA COMPLIANT SIGNAGE

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET - RECESSED MOUNTED, UON

FIRE EXTINGUISHER SEPARATION - ACCESS RADIUS
RANGE OF 75" MAXIMUM

CONSTRUCTION

SHEET NAME:

SECOND AND THIRD
FLOOR CODE PLANS

SHEET NUMBER:

A0.4




STAIR 3 STgR3
B
AP
235 SF 3|1
311
" O 6 ® ® ® 00 @ Do 6 ® & ® O 0
RMW 30 E Santa Clara St.
Architecture Suite 200
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | Interiors San Jose
/ S - _ . - . _ _ / / _ California 95113
/ ‘ —— ——— — " " " i ‘ " i i —4(:) / ‘ = = = = B iy —75—4(:}
/I | // \ V Office Fax
/ | / AN \ 408 294-8000 408 294-1747
| edmp - - - - | | DX R | /| LA
— — — — — [ — — — — - I — —E— — — B — — — — — | — — — — - : — e — m— — = — = —,— — ] — B
i | R i I I rmw.com
| / IB¥H OPENING  STARR | /|| OPENING  STAIR . ~ | |
| / m |
I / < =) 134 134 .
| I / 77 4II D% Il| n " n | I
\ / 20" | 36 27" | 60 \ |
| / | |
- - - - - — - - - —— - - - —(C - - - - - —- - - —(C
\ / I I
|\ / I |\
\ | | \ |
\ I \
e — \ | | ] \ |
— =t — |— — — =~ — — | — — — = TIIIW———WIH—— — D — | = — I— — — =t — — | ‘ — D CLIENT:
— ~
RESIDENTIAL SEE AR SERIES | RESIDENTIAL SEE AR SERIES |
|
N I I | | N I |
N I | N
N\ .
. ] N HARVES
- - - - - - - - - - - - —(E - - - - - - - - —(E
A\ - — ] 4 c
N J— T | PROPERTIES
|| N — \ | | ~— -
N L) g | |
7 \\ S \ - e PROJECT NAME & ADDRESS:
e
P Y g BESPOKE
JR— —_— —_— —_— —_— JR— —_— p— JR— _W_ —_— — —_— —_— —_— —_— — —_— JR—
" [START P ] DB #\ - SENRRC @ START | | _” [TERRAGE | @
B / \ B \ B v A2
1/100 , | 717300 \ T : 1/100 y 1/ 15
238 SF 204 SF 238 SF ) 663 SF
/ N 187 S I
3 | 1 / \ 111 I i 3 1 / 45 [ 1
I |
I I A . S S | | \ | R N A— |
b E I 7/ | N + MM /
— Heg— — —— | - — — L — £ - — — H — i — — — —
I-- OPENING | W | P 7 | 7 /%\ N G I OPENING // . G
‘ H m d %% - / g | // ‘ H %%Q ------- i / 445 S B STREET
I I 034 ‘ “ “ T = T | - — _| I I “ “ T
o \ale/) g / P | L | N RNEY, Ty = | SAN MATEOQ, CA, 94401
~ / _ T~ | R — |
STAIR 14 — / -~ STAR T =7 .
e T e e el BT E I (0 WL S B
133 Bir v, 7 / | RR 196 I T8 of | ISSUE DATE: Issue Date
RN | N ©SERART | |/ S P | B i | N r Ry | RR
qw / g % /ONP??()} uj = - 1/100 ww ! v N PRG\; - B REVISIONS :
N ; s / Dg - |- N . | 198 SF ] I 4 4 ViDgz~ | 1/100
A4 ~ / . .= 2 T 1 , e L 9" - 198 SF # DESCRIPTION DATE
IR o/ / Vg | L, 4 RS //\§ 2 [ 1 PLANNING APPLICATION 02/01/2023
| AR | Ralts B g | L AR |
— 7 R — mE— — q"5'o$?_' E— ———— —IIB — =S - — = — | B = — m— — ({96'O$?—. B — — B — |
= / ;I,\@C’ . OFFICE J/ < L3 [ STAR?Z R vE N&e OFFICE / \ | STAIR 2
| ] sz | / 4. / i RO I B I L | / < B \ | B
S el . B / | o QR , / - \
| | 70 N 1100 | | / Ol === | [ 1/100 | | 7 N 11100 | | ] - I 1/100
/ \ . 26676 SF / ! - 242 SF /) \ . 26841 SF / ] 242 SF
o/ \ : 3] 1 . \ 271] 3 \ 31 1
| | - ' 269] 3 / % JRAL R - F%,C / I | @ | . ' : o IRAN R it \ . FEC 4 el @
- T ] / - - - - - — N 5 T T IO - - - Il — - - T ] / - - - - - T - I I RT3 Ry - - - il - -
| [ A s /mIn/ T I\ oRENING  STAR \\ - / . il | i - \\ ' 7 | OPENING  STAR T L // T Tl
I | / @ ol 3 ' I Z pl I I L I I |/ I I I I / @ e 1 I 7 pl I I I | \ I I |
: /5 RS LI I ;/'(' RS T 13407\ 134 C- - - s - —/'§ RN E AR O > R R Y TN & © T
v | I p I 1691 ™ . I / v / oo - : Ll (I '
| . / \\ 7 ELECERICAI' 20| 36° /N 2" | 60 I VA ' | | A | . \\ Pre . ELECTRICAL 30" | 367 /\ 39" 60" CL . |
~JL L | : \ : FEC [ 1/300 | ' | ~J L | v +FEC - |/ . |
— T ¢F——= o — — S — & — —p — ﬁk—zgm—m———m——. e —I/W—.——%II'— - —oh — @ — T e B = - — —3 ——ﬁu—zoﬁﬂg——m———m———m—ym — g — fi- —o — @
TERRACE} | | | \ ; 7 /] - It~ ~ PN ) . |
A2 I | N (I\ I \ rY // I r{'} ! TERRACE I\ re o N re 1 I 1 Fe V }I F(u\T
| 1/ 15 I \ i [\ | /] ' | | A2 Y \ Y \ ™ ! / , ] ' |
T | | | i} - ﬁI T T I’i 2 T \ Lo ﬁI T T L s ﬁI ™ il - L‘J“ i il /, L’i = ™
| 778 SF I N \ L 7 / I I 1715 Lo ~ Lo Lo /s L '
I 55 | 2 I | I - I . I . _I/_/ R Y _<_I P I I 768|SF I \\ . I N | \\ I | -, | // I - I Ll
S S N S I IR R (N A R B N wlo]) | S SN T O [ 4 IE S| .
\ ~ N\ B L \ - -l_ e e o e Je e 3] o T l_L ‘ —l/ - . 1. . . /IL R _I_ - { - . L. L
\ - ~ - / -
- - e . L [TERRACE| - - | e = =
| I - [ -1 | / | | A2 | \ | | ~ | N A I / | | I
115 TERRACE | | | | TERRACE |
1101 SF A2 A2
7M1 2 1715 1/ 15
1232 SF 1819 SF
83| 2 128| 3
1/16" = 1!_0" @ 1/1 6" = 1"0" @
1. SHEET NOTES AND KEY NOTES ARE FOR THE C+S SCOPE OF WORK AND ARE SPECIFIC TO THIS SHEET ONLY, UON
THE ITEMS BELOW ARE HIGHLIGHTS ONLY. ALL 2022 CBC REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO. LEVEL OCCUPANT LOAD | TOTAL NUMBER OF EXITS TOTAL EGRESS WIDTH TOTAL STAIR WIDTH Code Plan-Occupancy Schedule - Level 4 OFFICE |«—— ROOM TYPE CODE ROOM TAG NEW PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
2. THE OCCUPANCIES FOR THE TENANT SPACES WERE CALCULATED PER CBC TABLE 1004.1.2. FACTOR = 015 FACTOR = 0.2 Occupancy< — OCCUPANCY TYPE
3. REQUIRED EXITS ARE PLACED AT LEAST 1/3 THE CALCULATED DISTANCE FROM THE FARTHEST POINTS OF THE NEW =0 =Y NANE OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD 1/100 LOAD FACTOR
SPACE. (CBC SECTION 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2). REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED REQUIRED PROVIDED 150 SF ———— 1-HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPE
4. MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 250'-0" FOR A OCCUPANCY AND 300'-0" FOR B OCCUPANCY; CBC TABLE 1017.2. < ROOM AREA
5. EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS FOR OPENINGS AND STAIRS IS BASEB UPON CBC, SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2. FLR4 588 OCC 3 3 88.2" 108" 176" 180" ELECTRICAL B 204 SF 300 1 15| 1 l«—— NO.OF REQD EXITS
6.  EXCEPTION 1 FLRS 101000 3 3 ” 108" ” 180" IDF B 204 SF 300 1 — e —— 2 - HOUR RATED PARTITION, SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR PARTITION TYPES
- EXIT OPENING WIDTH FACTOR = 0.15 X OCCUPANT LOAD MEN RR B 187 SF 100 2
- STAIR WIDTH FACTOR = 0.2 X OCCUPANT LOAD OFFICE 5 26841 SF 100 269
7. EGRESS WIDTH AND EXIT COMPONENTS IS BASED UPON CBC SECTION 1005.3. NOTES: TERRACE A2 663 SF 15 45 CALCULATED OCCUPANCY LOAD TI AREA NON-RATED
8. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED EXITS IS BASED UPON CBC TABLE 1006.2.1. 1. CALCULATIONS IN THIS TABLE ARE BASED ON 2022 CBC SECTION 1005.3
9. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE FOR DOOR AND FRAME TYPES, RATINGS, SIZE AND HARDWARE TYPES. 2. EGRESS WIDTHS BASED ON CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2 TERRACE A2 1232 SF 15 83
10.  ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE CLEAR WIDTH NOT LESS LESS THAN 32" PER CBC SECTION 1010.1.1, UON. 3. EGRESS WIDTH MEETS CBC SECTION 1005.5 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF MINIMUM WIDTH AND REQUIRED CAPACITY TERRACE A2 1819 SF 15 122 ﬁ OCC LOAD SERVED
1. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FIRE EXTINGUISHERS FOR C+S SCOPE OR WORK. LOCATE A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET FROM ANY TERRACE A2 768 SF 15 52 ~——\—— REQD WIDTH EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR
12 LOCATION WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA AND 100 FEET BETWEEN INDIVIDUAL FEC UNITS; 3,000 SF PER CABINET. LOCATE WOMEN RR B 198 5F 100 7 1 - HOUR RATED ROOM . o
UNITS WHERE SHOWN OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2022 CBC 118 F 57 PROVIDED WIDTH SCALE: As indicated
SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3.1. FIRE OPENING OR STAIR (WHERE INDICATED)
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MOUNTED ON FREE STANDING PEDESTALS. LARSEN'S MP5 WITH RATING 2A 10B:C, 5 LBS CAPACITY. .
’ PROJECT NUMBER: 2202017.3
13, SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-703 FOR SIGNAGE. DRAWN BY i
14.  PROVIDE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AT FRONT ENTRANCE. EGRESS LOADS/WIDTHS FOR EXIT OPENING AND STAIR : uthor
Code Plan-O Schedule - Level 5
15, PROVIDE STARWELL TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE PER CODE REQUIREMENT. REFER TO TACTILE SIGNAGE NOTES (2022 CBC 0de Flan-catpancy Schedue - Leve (SEE EXIT WIDTH CALCS AT POINT OF EGRESS CHART) 2-HOUR RATED ROOM CHECKED BY: Checker
SECTION 1023.9 AND 11B-504.8). REFER TO ENLARGED STAIR PLANS. NAME OCCUPANCY | AREA (SF) | LOAD FACTOR | OCCUPANT LOAD
16.  ALL INTERIOR TACTILE EGRESS SIGNAGE TO BE PROVIDE DURING FUTURE T PHASE. STAVP:
17. ALL FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT AND ROOMS CONTAINING CONTROLS FOR AIR-CONDITIONING SYSTEMS, SPRINKLER « REQUIRED POINT OF EGRESS '
RISERS AND VALVES, OR OTHER SUPPRESSION OR CONTROL ELEMENTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY APPROVED SIGNAGE ELECTRICAL B 204 SF 300 1
AND ACCESSIBLE BY FIRE DEPARTMENT PER SECTION 509, 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. COORDINATE SIGNAGE IDF B 204 SF 300 1
REQUIREMENTS AND ACCESS WITH LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL JURISDICTION. MEN RR B 187 SF 100 2 L it ittt i c it c e - PATH OF EGRESS ROUTE
18.  PROVIDE EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM. OFFICE B 26676 SF 100 %7
19.  THE MAXIMUM REQUIRED EXIT SEPARATION IS BASED UPON CBC, SECTION 1007.1. TERRACE ™ 1101 SF 5 -1 ‘ )
20.  RESTROOM FIXTURE CALCULATION BASED UPON 2022 CPC CODE: o— — — 224 _ _ _ _g MAX DIAGONAL DISTANCE
A. REQUIREMENTS PER 1029 CPC TABLE 422.1. TERRACE A2 778 SF 15 52 MAX. DIAGONAL DISTANCE
B. AREA SQUARE FOOTAGE SHOWN INCLUDES USABLE SPACES, LESS ACCESSORY AREAS, (HALLWAYS, CIRCULATION, WOMEN RR B 198 SF 100 2 o
RESTROOM, STAIR ENCLOSURE, UTILITY/STORAGE ROOMS, PER TABLE A EXCEPTION. 29350 SF 399 0— - - - — L ... @ ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION, CBC SECTION 1007.1.1, EXCEPTION 2
C. OCCUPANCY LOAD FACTORS USED INCLUDE: ACTUAL EXIT SEPARATION PROVIDED
- ASSEMBLY: A2, A3 = 1/30

- BUSINESS: B = 1/200

21. ALL REQUIRED OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS FOR THE FUTURE MIXED OCCUPANCY ZONES TO BE DETERMINED DURING THE
e commn oo ammmn o oo e COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL, (MAX 100 FEET PER CBC
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FUTURE TI SCOPE OF WORK.

KEYN OTES ——————————————————————— MAXIMUM EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ROUTE (MAX 300 FEET SHEET NAME:

PER CBC TBL 1017.2)

O KEY NOTE SYMBOL USED ON DRAWINGS FO U RTH AN D F I FTH

- - TRAVEL ROUTE AND DISTANCE TO NEAREST FEC (MAX 75")

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN WITH FLOOR CODE PLANS

DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (WHERE
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